2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04768--EAST HOLMES LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population
Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Some Other Race
Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races)

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years
Total

Under 1 Year 463
1 Year 424
2 Years 439
3 Years 456
4 Years 474
5 Years 411
6 Years 440
7 Years 467
8 Years 413
9 Years 430
10 Years 432
11 Years 414
12 Years 443
13 Years 363
14 Years 364
15 Years 395
16 Years 414
17 Years 362
18 Years 373
19 Years 328

Person in Households

Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Households by Size: Total
1-Person Households
2-Person Households
3-Person Households
4-Person Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

old)

4,556
3,582
974

18,591
18,538

18,482
37
6
4
0
9
53
96
Male Female
231 232
221 203
230 209
228 228
246 228
217 194
244 196
252 215
202 211
219 211
238 194
214 200
237 206
180 183
193 171
201 194
214 200
178 184
181 192
162 166
18,366

4,705

4,556

149

Person per
Household
4.03

4.25

3.21

4,556

471

1,125

710

643

471

394

742

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Nonfamily Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children

Under Age

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

18 Years

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family
Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild

Other

Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
4,556
273
1,049
1,017
827
568
450
292
80

Family
4,032
234
986
957
760
515
357
194
29

4,556
471
163
308

4,085

4,032

3,744

2,319

1,425
288

89
26
63
199
57
142
53
29
24

2,402

7,604
7,603

7,582
7,488
7,318
170
62
108
94

71

23

20

= O

Non-
Family
524
39
63
60
67
53
93
98
51
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